tenths percent (2.5% 6.5%).  Effective January 1 , 2027 2025, Compensation Plan salary 4 

rates shall be increased by four  six and fifty-five hundredths percent (4% 6.55%).  (See 5 

Appendix C & E.) 6 

* If the legislature appropriates new funding of at least thirteen million dollars7 

($13,000,000) in calendar year 2024, the 2025 cost-of-living adjustment will be effective 8 

January 1, 2025.  If the legislature does not appropriate at least thirteen million dollars 9 

($13,000,000) in calendar year 2024, the 2025 cost-of-living adjustment will be effective 10 

February 1, 2025. 11 

Effective February 1, 2027, an additional step shall be added to all salary ranges. 12 

Employees who are at the top step prior to implementation of the new top step and 13